



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 109**

April 22, 2003 – Offered by Representative JOHNSRUD.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 6: delete the material beginning with “resident” and ending  
3 with “licenses” on line 7 and substitute “certain resident hunting approvals”.

4 **2.** Page 3, line 7: delete “SMALL GAME HUNTING LICENSE” and substitute “HUNTING  
5 APPROVAL”.

6 **3.** Page 3, line 9: delete lines 9 and 10.

7 **4.** Page 3, line 13: delete lines 13 to 20 and substitute:

8 “2m. “Resident hunting approval” means a resident small game hunting  
9 license, a resident deer hunting license, a resident archer hunting license, or a bonus  
10 or special deer hunting permit issued to a resident.

